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Requests

= Variance from Land Development Code section
5.1.12.A.2.a to allow a proposed structure to
encroach approximately 4 feet into the infill front
yard setback standards along Creel Ave.

= Variance from Land Development Code section
5.1.12.A.2.b to allow a proposed structure to exceed
the infill maximum building height by approximately
91.5 feet.
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Background

« Vacant commercial structure on site to be demolished.

» Applicant proposes to construct 237 unit multi-family residential
structure on site.

* Revised District Development Plan with associated waivers will be
considered by Development Review Committee on 5-23-18

« Existing row of houses along Creel Avenue makes infill standards

applicable per Land Development Code section 5.1.12.
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Site Context
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Zoning / Form District
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Aerial Photo

2 O
Louisville
. 18VARIANCE1021



18VARIANCE1021

Frontage

a0 N

nl._

oue

s

, £

s =

7P

T

@)

2

2 =
3

Lou




Subject Site — View from the

northern property line
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Subject Site — Existing frontage on
4 St
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New Development across 4" St
from site

\ -

s

Louisville
18VARIANCE1021



Development Plan
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LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

£55 TN ASE, THEREFORE NO LANDSCAPE
REGUREVENTS.
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Proposed Elevation - North
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Proposed Elevations - South

RECFIVED
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Proposed Elevations - East
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APR 16 2018
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Proposed Elevations - West

REC=!VED

APR 16 2018

RS C
VESIGN RERVI(]:ES
r‘% [ ;'4 = [ = . c ‘ - 7‘3

|

|1
1 |1
O

]
]
.
HiE
=
==
RN
]

]
I
[
|
1

Ll

|
[]
(T
J
]
]

-

L
imeEien |
IENEE
emIien [

[

=

]

]

1)
|

|

D 0o (0

THE MARSHALL LOUISVILLE - WEST ELEVATION m

[T
(.
I 5 |
[T i
s B v 1
IR G O s e e O B |
L=
L1
=S El
(B | -
]

i
o
[SRE||

LOUISVILLE, KY

llustrative of character and design intent only, and are subject to change based upon final design considerations APRIL 12, 2018| SH180053.00
d MEF design requirements. unit plan / floor plan changes, etc.) © 2018 BSB Design, Inc BSB

DDDDDD

/ 8 D{) v Plin lf\@(i’

| -
Louisville
‘. _ '-:'

18VARIANCE1021



Staff Analysis and Conclusions

= The variances appear adequately justified and meet the
standards of review.
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Required Actions

= Approve or Deny the Variance from Land Development Code
section 5.1.12.A.2.a to allow a proposed structure to encroach
approximately 4 feet into the infill front yard setback standards
along Creel Ave.

= Approve or Deny the Variance from Land Development Code
section 5.1.12.A.2.b to allow a proposed structure to exceed the
infill maximum building height by approximately 91.5 feet.
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